

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1420-1421/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 9103/2011 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 9104/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

H.G. BASAVARAJAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.12670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Item No. 30

SLP (C) No.1649/2021 (IV-A)

Item No. 32

SLP (C) NOS.1801-1802/2021(IV-A)

Date : 15-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that permission had been granted for non-agricultural use in the year 1991 much before Section 4 Notification 28.04.2003 but the lands have been considered as agricultural for grant of compensation.

Issue notice.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)