

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11272/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2020 in MFA No. 671/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KNNL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14559-14560/2020
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10982/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11162/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10975/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10888/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11417/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11111/2021
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 10907/2021
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 09.09.2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List this matter alongwith D. No.2562 of 2020 and connected matters, if any, before the appropriate Bench.

If any matter is not ready, it be listed along with office report.

Status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property, till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)