

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5410-5411/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2021 in MFA No. 10235/2012 18-01-2021 in MFA No. 2541/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. GIRISH & ANR.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No. 6159 of 2021 and connected cases, which is stated to be listed on 04.04.2022.

List these matters together on 04.04.2022.

If any matter is unready, appropriate office report be circulated for consideration.

In the meantime, liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition on the concerned respondents.

Status quo as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)