

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7587/2021

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6570/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6191/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6360/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6568-6569/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6567/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6361/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6362/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6363/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 323/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6346/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 7586/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6160-6170/2021 (IV-A)  
(IA 126758/2021 FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
IA 126760/2021 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6171-6175/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6176-6180/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6181-6182/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 117292/2021)

C.A. No. 7585/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6183/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6184/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6185/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6186/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6187/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6188/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6189/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6190/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6347/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 324/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 1388/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2257/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3879/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31208/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5410-5411/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1420-1421/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.12670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20408/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2478/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22758/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2479/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22760/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1649/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 1801-1802/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

**For Parties**

**Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.**  
**Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.**  
**Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.**  
**Mr. Anirudha Bhat, Adv.**  
**Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR**

**Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.**  
**Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR**  
**Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Mantavya Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.**  
**Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rajendra S., Adv.**  
**Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR**

**Mr. Anil V Katarki, Adv.**  
**Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.**  
**Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.**  
**Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR**

**Mr. Radhakrishna S. Hegde, Adv.**  
**Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR**

**Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR**  
**Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.**  
**Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.**

**Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

**Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR**  
**Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.**  
**Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.**  
**Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv.**

**Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.**  
**Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.**  
**Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.**  
**Mr. Akhila Wali, Adv.**  
**Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.**  
**M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR**

**Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR**

**Mr. Abhijit S. Kamble, Adv.**  
**Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.**  
**Mr. S. K. Rajora, Adv.**  
**Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.**

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned counsel for the respondent(s) points out that some of the respondents have died in the concerned matter(s).

Appellant(s) to take steps to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the said respondents.

Learned counsel for the concerned respondent(s) shall furnish necessary details to the learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) within two weeks from today.

Issue notice to the respondents in the fresh matters.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Additionally, liberty is granted to the appellant(s) to serve the standing counsel for the State.

Mr. Shankar Divate, learned counsel submits that SLP(C)D.No.17314/2022 being cross appeal may also be listed along with these matters. We order accordingly.

List all matters together along with leading case on the next date of hearing.

List these matters after six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR