

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8984/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 3946/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

V. NARASEGOWDA SINCE (D) BY LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhila Wali,Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 6171-6175 of 2021.

Liberty is granted to serve advance copy of petition on the Standing Counsel for the respondents.

List all the matters together on 26.08.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

