

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18314/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 10473/2013 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 10474/2013 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 10477/2013 13-01-2020 in MFA No. 6238/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PARVATHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88774/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88771/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.88775/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.88769/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.88772/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.88773/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11991-11992/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93423/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nandini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP is granted.

**(IA No.88771/2022) application for substitution stands
allowed.**

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Cause title be amended, accordingly.

Issue notice, returnable on 26.08.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

**Tag with SLP(C) No.11626-11627/2022 and other connected
matters.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**