

ITEM NO.4+5

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO.4**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11626-11627/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2021 in MFA CROB No. 128/2012 03-02-2021 in MFA No. 2999/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.H. PARASHIVAMURTHY (DECEASED) THR.HIS LRS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91724/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11804/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92263/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92262/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12443/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96193/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.5**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10942/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2021 in MFA No. 7455/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.B. JAGADISH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Tag these matters with Civil Appeal No. 7587/2021 along with
all other connected matters.**

List on 26.08.2022.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**