

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3718/2022

C. NANJUNDAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER K.N.N.L. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.139078/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.139079/2022-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)