

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29495/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-03-2021 in MFA No. 3915/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

S.T. SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KNNL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14418/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14419/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit J Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR  
Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Pushpara Singh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Relan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No.10597 of 2022.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)