

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7587/2021

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KNNL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

C.A. No.7586/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No.6570/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No.6191/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No.6347/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.20408/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.5410-5411/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No.324/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.11626-11627/2022 (IV-A)  
(IA No. 91724/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.2257/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No.1388/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No.3879/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31208/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.2479/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22760/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.2478/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.22758/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.18096-18098/2022 (IV-A)

(IA No. 139079/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4295/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20213-20220/2023 (IV-A)  
(IA No.175843/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175845/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 6171-6175/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6181-6182/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 117292/2021)

SLP(C) No. 1801-1802/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 6189/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6188/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6190/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6187/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6184/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6346/2021 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 323/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10597/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11048/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10942/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 11991-11992/2022 (IV-A)  
(IA No. 93423/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8984/2022 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12443/2022 (IV-A)  
(IA No. 96193/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 6160-6170/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 126758/2021,

**FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 126760/2021)**

**C.A. No. 6176-6180/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6360/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6568-6569/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 7585/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6567/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6361/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6362/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6363/2021 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 1420-1421/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.12670/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 1649/2021 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**C.A. No. 6185/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6183/2021 (IV-A)**

**C.A. No. 6186/2021 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 11804/2022 (IV-A)  
(IA No. 92263/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 92262/2022  
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 12831-12834/2022 (IV-A)  
(IA No. 88774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 88775/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA  
No.88773/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Date : 24-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR**

**Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR  
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR**

**Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.**

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Dishagupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, AOR

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR  
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. Amisha Devi, Adv.

M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Post these matters tomorrow i.e., 25.04.2024.**

**(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**